340

1

	1	BEFORE THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
	2	COUNTY OF TULARE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA
	3	
	4	In the Matter of Adopting ) RESOLUTION
	5	Conflict of Interest Code for ) NO 82 113
	8	County Agencies and Departments )
	7	
	8	WHEREAS, amendments to the Political Reform Act, Government
	9	Code Sections 81000, et seq., have in the past and foreseeably
	10	will in the future require conforming amendments to be made in
	11	Conflict of Interest Codes adopted and promulgated pursuant to its
	12	provisions; and
	13	WHEREAS, the Fair Political Practices Commission has adopted
	14	a regulation, 2 Cal. Adm. Code Section 18730, which contains the
	15	terms of a standard model Conflict of Interest Code, which can be
	16	incorporated by reference, and which will be amended to conform to
	17	amendments in the Political Reform Act after public notice and
	18	hearings conducted by the Fair Political Fractices Commission
	19	pursuant to the Administrative Procedure Act, Government Code
	20	Section 11370, et seq.; and
	21	WHEREAS, incorporation by reference of the terms of the
	22	aforementioned regulation and amendments to it in Conflict of
	23	Interest Codes will save this body time and money by minimizing
	24	the actions required of this body to keep the Codes in conformity
	25	with the Political Reform Act;
	26	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED as follows:
	27	1. All previously adopted resolutions approving various
	28	separate Conflict of Interest Codes are hereby rescinded.
	29	2. The terms of 2 Cal. Adm. Code Section 18730 and any
RLF/ls	30	amendments to it duly adopted by the Fair Political Practices
6/2/82	31	Commission along with the attached Appendices in which officials
D:COI	32	and employees are designated and disclosure categories are set

COUNTY COUNS

I

lin. Bk.	l	forth, are hereby incorporated by reference and constitute the
	2	Conflict of Interest Codes for the departments and agencies of the
	3	County of Tulare listed in Appendix "A."
	4	3. Persons holding designated positions shall file
	5	statements of economic interests pursuant to Section 4(A) of the
	в	Conflict of Interest Code.
	7	4. This Resolution is effective as of July 1, 1982.
Depts. Lo. Csl.	8	The foregoing Resolution was adopted upon motion of
ile	9	Supervisor Gould , seconded by Supervisor Swiney , at a regular
	10	meeting of this Board held on June 29 , 1982, by the following
	11	vote:
	12	AYES: Supervisors Gould, Conway, Mangine, Swiney, and Muller.
em	13	NOES: None.
	14	ABSENT: None.
	15	
	16	
	17	
	18	
	19	
	20	
	21	
	22	
	23	
	24	
	25	
	26	
	27 28	
	28	
	30	
	31	
	32	
COUNTY COUN	SEL	
	~~~	